Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



GLOBAL CICLO SPORT, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: GLOBAL CICLO SPORT, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2222 MALLARD CREEK CIR. KISSIMMEE, FL. 34743

The mailing address of the corporation is: 2222 MALLARD CREEK CIR. KISSIMMEE, FL. 34743

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE GLSPORT IS A GROUP TO ENCOURANGE THE CREATION OF THIS CYLING TEAM. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SPORT AND ITS PARTICIPANTS TO IMPROVE THE VALUES AND CULTURE OF OUR MEMBERS, MAINTAING A COMPETIVE SPIRIT AND SPORTING FAMILY ACTIVITIES.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: ANNUAL MEMBERS ASSEMBLY

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ALVARO` A IBANEZ 2222 MALLARD CREEK CIR.` KISSIMMEE, FL. 34743 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N04000002398 FILED March 09, 2004 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: ALVARO A. IBANEZ

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ALVARO IBANEZ REEK CIR. 34743 2222 MALLARD C KISSIMMEE, FL

Incorporator Signature: ALVARO IBANEZ

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ALVARO A IBANEZ GLOBAL CICLO SPORTS, INC. KISSIMMEE, FL. 34743

Title: VP JUAN JORGE 103 HOLLYHOCK DR. ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL. 32701

Title: TR JOHN RESTREPO 2358 LILY PAD KISSIMMEE, FL. 34743

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/09/2004